H&H shall provide the City with pertinent site data and site-specific
information needed so that the City can meet the reporting requirements as part of
the City’s treatment plant operating permits.

5. Upon the breakdown of the City’s dewatering process equipment, H&H agrees to
accept and dispose liquid sludge at two hundred four dollars ($204.00) per one
thousand (1,000) gallons.

B. Water Treatment Plant Sludge 

1. H&H will provide one (1) dump trailer for waste lime sludge removal.  Additional
trailers shall be available as needed for sludge removal.

2. Lime sludge shall be disposed of by Contractor in accordance with regulatory